
11.45 Way Down South
411.30 Music from the Films
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Songs for Sale
217 "Here’s a Queer Thing"
2.30 Variety
3. 0 Classical Music
Symphony, No. 5 in C MinorBeethoven

3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "Madame Louise"415 ° Light Fare
4.30 Children’s Session: "David
and Dawn"
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Simon the legal6.30 LONDON NEWS7.15 "Officer Crosby"
7.30 Evening Programme
Melody for Two with Vic and
Val
(From the Studio)

7.45 "Hatter’s Castle"8.12 Musical Comedy Theatre:"The Runaway Girl"
8.42 Latest and Lightest
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "TMA"
10. 0 In Sentimental Mood
10.30 Close down
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6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
®. 4 Morning "Proms"; The Bos-
ton Promenade with guest
artists
9.31 Local Weather Conditions
410. 0 Home Science Talk: "Holl-
day Meals"
10.20 Devotional Service

-- =

10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-. bonds’"’
11. 0 Edmundo Ros and his Or-
chestra with guest artists
11.30 Morning Star: Alfred Cor-tot (piano)
11.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
12. 0 Lunch Music
12. p.m. Golf Championship Re-sults
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Local Weather Conditions|a9 Golf Championships: Com-
mentaries during afternoon
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 "Backstage of Life"
3.15 "Presenting Joy Nicholls"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR

|

Quartet No. 15 in A Minor,
0 132
Sonata in F, Op, 54 pethyren

4.30 Children’s Hour5. 0 Orchestras and Choirs ofthe BBC
5.30 On the Dance Floor
. O- Hinner Music6
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National AnnouncementsGolf Championship Results
6.45 BBC Newsreel7 Burnside Stock Market Re-°
port
7.15 "Architecture for the
People," talk by D. E, Barry
Martin
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Singers and suings"; LightMusical Fare, intr Joy
Stewart and Tom Morrison in
songs from the shows, with the
Studio Ensembie directed by Gill
Dech
_ (A Studio. Presentation)
8. 0 Some Recent Releases
8.15 With the Compliments of
Roi Don (planf!st)
(A Studio Presentation)

8.30 Radio Playhouse: "Supper
is Served," a short story by J.Jefferson Farjeon, read by Der-
mot Cathie
(NZBS Production)

8.47 Ambrose and his Orches-
tra, 25 Years of Song and Mel-ody
9.-0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary :

9.30 "Escape of, Charles II’10.15 Josephine Bradley and her
Ballroom Orchestra
10.30 Rhythm Parade: Jim Scou-
ar
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AWS DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
30 p.m. Light Music
i) Music Hall Memories5 Songtime with Hildegarde
0°
5
Hawaiian Melodies
"Kidnapped"

30 Strict Tempo Dance Music‘0 «‘Ppopuldr Parade
30 "Royal Eseape"0 Symphonic ProgrammeWillem Mengelberg and the Con-
certgebouw Orchestra
Anacreon Overture

4.
5.
5.1
6.
6.1
6.
zs
7.
8.

Cherubini
8.1{@ Victor de Sabata and the
London Philharmonie Orchestra)
Symphony No, 3 in E Fiat,}
Op. 55 (‘"Eroica’’) }Beethoven

9. 5 Louis Kentner (piano) |with Constant Lambert and the}
Sadier’s Wells Orchestra
Dante Sonata Liszt-Lambert
9.22 Eugene Ormandy. and the
Minneapolis Symphony Orches-tra
Scherzo Capriccioso, Op. 66

Dvorak

9.31 Grand Opera: Jan Peerce
(tenor)
The Tomb Scene (‘Lucia di
Lammermoor"’) DonizettiThe .Passover Scene. (‘The
Jewess’’) Halevy

10. 0 Henry PurcellThe Jacques String Orchestra
The Faery Queen, Three
10. 4 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
Nymphs and ShepherdsFairest Isle of All Isles Ex-
celling ("King Arthur’’)10.10 Isolde Menges and Wil-liam Primrose (violins), Am-

brose Gauntlett (viola) | andJohn. Ticehurst (harpsichord)The Golden Sonata
10.19 Keith Falkner (baritone)
How Long, Great. God (CT

beAspiration")
10.23 American Society ofAncient Instruments
Chaconne

10.30 Close down

1 ZIN772 INVERCARGILL
Bae 720 kc. 416m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 3 "Wind in the Bracken’
9.15 . Variety Bandhox
9.34 Recital for Three
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert12.0 Lunth Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "The Power. of the Dog"
2.15 Classical Hour: Brahms
Sonata No. 14 in G, for Violin
and Piano, Op, 78Variations on an Original
Theme, Op.-2f, No. 1

a_
3.0 #£=Presenting Joy Nicholls
3.15 -Talk: "The Human Touch,"
by Miriam Pritchett
3.30 Musi¢ While You Work
4.0 Around the Bandstand
4.30 Children’s Hour: Kooka-
burra Stories, and Travel Talk
5. 0 Tunes of the Times
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour6.0 "The Great Roxhythe’"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40° National nouncements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Musie
7.30 Southland Hit Parade
8.10. Historyts Unsolved Mys-teries: "‘The Man in the Barn’
8.35 "Say It With Music"9.6 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
3.30 "Phil the Fluter’: Irish
songs by Percy French sung by
George Beggs, accompani byIrish Rhythm Orchestra
9.49 "The Man from Hatton
Garden: The Lattimer Ruby"
(BBC Programme)

10.3 Soft Lights and Sweet
Musie
10.30 Close: down

DUNEDINA XAD)) 1430 ke. 210m,
6. Op.m. Merry and Bright
6.30 The C.Y.M, Presents
The Smile Family
Especially For You
Mid-week Function
Cowboy Round-up
Tunes of the Times
Records at Random
Close down
®
Sooo

7
8
9.
9
1
1
1 =Oo; . o

Wednesday, November 24Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am. 12.59 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB "AUCKLAND1070 ke. 280 m.

6. 0 a.m. Up with the Lark (Phil
Shone)
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
3.45 We Travel the FrendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Heart of the Sunset
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Programme
1.30 p.m. Aunt dJenny’s' Real
Life Stories
2. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.15 Latin-American Favouri
2.30 Women’s Hour
You and Your Home, Crusade,That’s the Way a Man Sees It
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)3.45 The Merry Macs4.0 Movie Memory: SwingTime
4.30 Under Italian Skies,4.45 Ditties by Dubin and War-
ren
6.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 Sports Quiz (Alan. Bur-cher
6.45 Musical Interlude7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Magic of Massed Voices
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin
9. 0 nto All Men: The Friendof Youth
9.30 Light Music
m7. A
How Do You Do (Rod Tal-
)

10.30 Musical Comedy Memories11. Q Design for Dancing12. 0 Close down
"

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. O Morning Recipe Session
9.35 Louis Levy and his Orch-estra
9.45 Operatic Selections
10. 0 My WHusband’s Love
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
0 Dick Haymes and Judy
Garland: Popular Vocalists
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Time Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Miss- Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLioyd), items of Interest from
Overseas, Crusade, That’s the
Way a Man Sees it
3.30 Alfredo, Campoli and his
Orchestra
oe The Charm of the Waltz
4.15 The Singing Strings
4.30 Musical Masterpieces5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Afloat with Henry Mor-
gan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Tea Time Cabaret
6.30 Song Album
6.45 Song Folio7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Haunted
Hallway (first broadcast)7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
The Return of Hugo, by Glen
Stilwell
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Fireside Memories
8.45 King of Quiz (Lyell
Boyes)
9. 0 Unto All Men: Avery Mann)
and the Delinquent345 Organ, Artists
10. 0 Music with Charm
10.15 Don’t Get Me Wrong (last
broadcast) |10.30 Melody Mixture
11. 0 Music of Our Time
12. 0 Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1100 ke, 273 m.

0 a.m. Music. for a_ Bright
Morning
0 Porridge Patrol
~O Breakfast Club
0
0
Morning Recipe SessionWebster Booth and AnneN

8
9
9
egler
3.45 Music by George Trevare
10. 0 My Husband's Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
12.0 Shopping ReporterMelody Menu
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
. 0 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc-
Nab), Items of Interest from
Overseas, You and Your Home,
Crusade, That's the Way a Man
Sees It
3.30 Lehar Memories ,3.45 Island Melodies featuring
Dick Macintyre and his Hawai-
ians4.0 Fancy Free
5. 0 Children’s’ Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 From the ‘Treasury of
Popular Music
6.45 Reserved s

7.15 Bluey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow0 Hagen’s Circus15 Ralph and Betty0 Light Orchestra45 Clues from the News
. O Unto All Men: A Story ofPlum Street
9.30 Rosemary for Remem-brance
10. 0 Two's Company: Lums-
daine and Farmilo
10.156 My True Story10.30 Paul Fenhoulet and his
Dance Orchestra
10.45 Spotlighting Betty Rhodes
11. 0 Variety
11.30 Dance and Romance
12. 0 Close down

4ZB 1040a te m.
6. 0 a.m. London News
5 Start the Day Right
0 Whistle While You Wash
0 Breakfast Parade
5
0
0

Morning Star
Morning Recipe SessionYou'll Love These

O My Husband’s Love
1 Give and Bequeath: TheHeirloom

10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of khife
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. The Stars Entertain
1.30 Aunt dJeénny’s Real LifeStories2:9 Miss Trent’s Children
2.30- Women’s Hour (Maureen
McCormick), items of Interestfrom Overseas, You and Your

Sool

PNNS®

° in a

Home, Crusade, "‘That’s the Way
a Man Sees It ©

For You, Mam’selle
Bing’s in a Western Mood
Keyboard RamblingsEric Coates Melodies
Rocky Mountain RhythmChildren’s Session (Peter)
Windjammer
Midways in Music
EVENING PROGRAMME

PEN
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B
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6. 0 To be Announced
6.30 Songs My Father Taught
Me (Alan Eddy)6.45 The Queen’s Hall Orches-tra
7,16 Biuey and Curley7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason

‘

:

7.45 Limelight and Shadow8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty .

8.30 Music that Refreshes
8.45 The Ghost Corps
5. 0 Unto All Men: The Harvest
9.45 Wilbert Baranco and his
Orchestra
10. 0 The Tele-Sports Quiz
10.15 Swinging Strings
10.30 The Milis Brothers
10.45 Pops of To-day
11. 0 Late Concert Hall
11.30 In a Dancing Mood
12. 0 Close down

WAN aS
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.09 Good Morning Request
Session
9.31 Morning Melodies
9.45 Ballad Time
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
110.15 Three Generations10.30 Christmas Shoppers’ Ses-sion (Mary)
11. 0 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music for Everyone
Jane Powell SingsThe Pace That Kills
Reginald Dixon Plays
Nemesis Incorporated
Voyage from Bombay
Adventures of PerryMason: The Case of the Haunted

Hallway8.0 Miss Trent’s Children8.15 Ralph ‘and Betty
8.30 South Sea Serenades8.45. Dancing Time9. 0 Opera for the People: TheBarber of Seville (last broad~
cast)
9.32 Players and Singere9.45 The Little Theatre: TheTrial of Gerald Steele10. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are |published by arrangement.

With the passing of FranzLehar on October 24th, theworld lost one of its outstand- Hing composers of operettas,/The thusic of Franz Lehar will
be featured in a quarter hour
session from 3ZB at half past
three. * ~ *
The new Perry Mason adven-
ture, "The Case of the Haunted
Hallway," commences from2ZB at 7.30

= to-night. The
Adventures of Perry Mason are
heard over the ZB stations at
7.30 p.m. every Monday, Tues-
day, and Wednesday and from
2ZA at 7.45 p.m


